
Robert Morris (10-13, 5-2 HL) -vs- Purdue Fort Wayne (5-24, 0-7 HL)
4/5/2024 at Fort Wayne, Ind. (Warrior Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: J. Hardy (4-0)
Loss: Alanah Jones (2-11)
Save: Madison DeVault (2)
HBP: Alanah Jones
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mar Drouillard First: Joseph Malec Second Base: Stacey Engle 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 1:56   Attendance: 124   Weather: Brr, but hey we're playing!

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Robert Morris 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 9 0
Purdue Fort Wayne 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1

Robert Morris 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
K. Hopf lf 4 1 3 1 0 1 0
Anna Resnik 2b 4 0 3 1 0 0 0
Avery Winchell 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 4
Alaina Koutsogiani 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    K. Ventura ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Charlotte Grover ss 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Courtney Poulich cf/rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
M. Sacadura c 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
Catalina Saxen dp 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    K. Jardine ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jess Matheny pr/cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Logan Black rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    A. Quickel pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Hardy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Madison DeVault p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 9 2 3 5 9

2B: Courtney Poulich (1)
SH: Logan Black (1)
HBP: K. Jardine (1)

Purdue Fort Wayne 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bailey Manos cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
Grace Hollopeter 2b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Aglaia Rudd c 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Epiphany Hang 1b 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Brooke Lickey 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Brayden Lickey ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
McKenna Minton lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Kennedy Peckinpaugh dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gwen McMenemy rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tori Countryman ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alanah Jones p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 3 2 4 4 5

2B: Grace Hollopeter (1); Aglaia Rudd (1)
SF: Epiphany Hang (1)
SB: Bailey Manos (2)
E: Aglaia Rudd (1)

Robert Morris IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Hardy (W, 4-0) 4.2 3 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 16 20 9 3 78
Madison DeVault (S, 2) 2.1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 4 32
Totals 3 2 2 4 4 0 0 0 0 23 28 10 7 110

Purdue Fort Wayne IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alanah Jones (L, 2-11) 7.0 9 3 2 3 5 0 0 1 0 28 33 9 6 115
Totals 9 3 2 3 5 0 0 1 0 28 33 9 6 115



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Robert Morris - Top of 1st RMU PUR
K. Hopf struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
A. Resnik singled to left center (2-2 KBFB). 0 0
A. Winchell walked (3-1 BBKBB); A. Resnik advanced to second. 0 0
Koutsogiani struck out looking (3-2 FSBFBBFK). 0 0
C. Grover walked (3-2 KBBFBFFB); A. Winchell advanced to second; A. Resnik advanced to third. 0 0
C. Poulich popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0

Purdue Fort Wayne - Bottom of 1st RMU PUR
B Manos singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 0
B Manos stole second. 0 0
Hollopeter doubled to right center (3-2 BFBFBF); B Manos advanced to third. 0 0
A Rudd doubled to right center, RBI (2-1 KBB); Hollopeter advanced to third; B Manos scored. 0 1
E Hang flied out to lf, SF, RBI (3-2 BBFBK); Hollopeter scored. 0 2
Bro Lickey flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 2
B Lickey struck out swinging (2-2 KBSFBS). 0 2

Robert Morris - Top of 2nd RMU PUR
M. Sacadura singled to center field (0-1 K). 0 2
C. Saxen singled to shortstop (0-0); M. Sacadura advanced to second. 0 2
L. Black out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); C. Saxen advanced to second; M. Sacadura advanced to
third. 0 2
K. Hopf singled to left field, RBI (0-0); C. Saxen advanced to third; M. Sacadura scored. 1 2
A. Resnik singled through the left side, RBI (1-0 B); K. Hopf advanced to second; C. Saxen scored. 2 2
A. Winchell lined out to 2b (1-2 SBKF). 2 2
A. Resnik advanced to second on the throw, out at third lf to c to 3b; K. Hopf advanced to third on a
throwing error by c, scored on the throw, unearned. 3 2

Purdue Fort Wayne - Bottom of 2nd RMU PUR
M Minton walked (3-2 FBBKFBB). 3 2
Peckinpaugh flied out to cf (2-2 BBSFF). 3 2
G McMenemy popped up to 3b, bunt (0-1 K). 3 2
B Manos grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 2

Robert Morris - Top of 3rd RMU PUR
Koutsogiani struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS). 3 2
C. Grover flied out to rf (0-1 F). 3 2
C. Poulich doubled to left field (0-1 F). 3 2
M. Sacadura struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 3 2

Purdue Fort Wayne - Bottom of 3rd RMU PUR
Hollopeter flied out to lf (1-0 B). 3 2
A Rudd popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 3 2
E Hang flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 3 2

Robert Morris - Top of 4th RMU PUR
C. Saxen fouled out to c (1-2 BKF). 3 2
L. Black struck out looking (2-2 FSBBK). 3 2
K. Hopf singled to left field (1-1 KB). 3 2
A. Resnik singled to center field (1-1 KB); K. Hopf advanced to second. 3 2
A. Winchell popped up to 3b (2-1 BSB). 3 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Purdue Fort Wayne - Bottom of 4th RMU PUR
Bro Lickey struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 3 2
B Lickey grounded out to 2b (0-2 SSF). 3 2
M Minton grounded out to 3b (2-2 FFBB). 3 2

Robert Morris - Top of 5th RMU PUR
Koutsogiani fouled out to 3b (3-2 BFBKB). 3 2
C. Grover walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 2
C. Poulich flied out to rf (0-0). 3 2
M. Sacadura reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-0 B); C. Grover out at second ss unassisted. 3 2

Purdue Fort Wayne - Bottom of 5th RMU PUR
Peckinpaugh popped up to 1b (0-0). 3 2
G McMenemy fouled out to 1b (2-0 BB). 3 2
B Manos walked (3-1 BBBFB). 3 2
B Manos stole second. 3 2
Hollopeter walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 2
M. DeVault to p for J. Hardy. 3 2
A Rudd grounded out to ss (2-1 BBF). 3 2

Robert Morris - Top of 6th RMU PUR
K. Jardine pinch hit for C. Saxen. 3 2
K. Jardine hit by pitch (0-2 SK). 3 2
J. Matheny pinch ran for K. Jardine. 3 2
L. Black reached on a fielder's choice to catcher (0-1 F); J. Matheny out at second c to ss. 3 2
A. Quickel pinch ran for L. Black. 3 2
K. Hopf singled to left field (0-0); A. Quickel advanced to second. 3 2
A. Resnik flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 2
A. Winchell flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 3 2

Purdue Fort Wayne - Bottom of 6th RMU PUR
C. Poulich to rf. 3 2
J. Matheny to cf. 3 2
A. Quickel to dp. 3 2
E Hang grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBS). 3 2
Bro Lickey walked (3-2 BKBKBFB). 3 2
B Lickey struck out swinging (0-2 SFFS). 3 2
M Minton grounded out to 3b (1-2 BSF). 3 2

Robert Morris - Top of 7th RMU PUR
K. Ventura pinch hit for Koutsogiani. 3 2
K. Ventura grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KBFB). 3 2
C. Grover grounded out to p (0-0). 3 2
C. Poulich grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 2

Purdue Fort Wayne - Bottom of 7th RMU PUR
Koutsogiani to 3b for K. Ventura. 3 2
Peckinpaugh grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 3 2
Countryman pinch hit for G McMenemy. 3 2
Countryman fouled out to 3b (2-1 BBS). 3 2
B Manos struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 3 2



 


